Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 75 17 10 24

Trade and other receivables 1,599 1,128 20 9

Other financial assets 23 - - 590

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables 709 6,799 362 40

Borrowings - - - -

Financial leases 5 - - -

ii. Price Risk

The Group’s revenues are exposed to fluctuations in the price of gold, silver and other prices. Gold and silver produced

is sold at prevailing market prices in US$.

The Group has resolved that for the present time the production should remain unhedged. The Group considers exposure

to commodity price fluctuations within reasonable boundaries to be an integral part of the business.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Sensitivity to Changes in Commodity Prices (Gold and Silver)

The below sensitivity analysis demonstrates the after tax effect on the profit/(loss) and equity which could result if

there were changes in the gold and silver commodity prices by +/- 10% of the actual commodity prices realised by

the Group.

All figures are reported in

thousands of US$

Effect on profit/(loss) For the year ended
31 December

Effect on equity For the year ended 31
December

2022 2021 2022  2021

10 % increase in gold and silver prices 4,971 6,439 4,971 6,439

10 % decrease in gold and silver prices (4,971) (6,439) (4,971) 6,439

iii. Interest Rate Risk

The Group’s main interest rate risk arises from finance leases. The Group’s borrowings are at fixed rates and therefore

do not carry any variable interest rate risk. Changes in interest rates are not expected to have a significant impact on

the Group.

a. Financial Market Risk

The financial market risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the financial instruments will fluctuate

because of changes in market prices, which occurs due to the Group’s investment in listed securities where share prices

can fluctuate over time. This risk however is not deemed to be significant as these investments are held for long term